

|
SLP(C)No. 9016-9018 OF 2004
ITEM No.25

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9016-9018/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2004 in AN 78,79 & 102/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHANU LODH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.11475/2004(O.R.)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) 9016-18/2004: Four weeks time is granted for filing

rejoinder.

SLP(C) 11475/2004: Four weeks time is granted for filing counter.

(Y.P. Dhamija)(Veera Verma)

AR-cum-PS Court Master